

Bogota D.C., July 13, 2017. In connection with information request made by the Financial Superintendence of Colombia on July 12, 2017, filed under No. 2017082625- 000-000, to "(...) *expressly and specifically make a statement about the financial, economic, legal and other impact and effects on EEB of claim filed against EEB's subsidiary Contugas*", Empresa de Energía de Bogotá S.A. ESP hereby clarifies that the arbitration proceeding at the International Chamber of Commerce commenced in 2014 by Graña y Montero and Conciviles against CONTUGAS and from which EEB has been excluded, is currently in progress and if a negative award is ordered, it would not have any material financial, economic or legal effects on Grupo Energía de Bogotá.

About Grupo Energía Bogotá

Grupo Energía de Bogotá (GEB), led by Empresa Energía de Bogotá, is a joint stock company listed in the Stock Exchange Market of Colombia, which main corporate purpose is the generation, transmission, distribution and commercialization of energy, gas and liquid fuels in all of their forms.

Nowadays, Grupo Energía de Bogotá is the main Multi-Latin electric energy and natural gas company of the region with presence in Colombia, Perú, Guatemala and Brazil, and acting as a "strategic connector", focused on three Business Units.

- Urban Energy Solutions, this unit focuses on developing and operating the infrastructure required to meet the electric power and natural gas demand in large cities;
- Interconnection for Market Development, this unit is responsible for connecting power generation sources with large consumption centers and large users; and www.grupoenergiadebogota.com
- Low Emission Generation, this focuses on seeking new opportunities in renewable energies in countries where the energy matrix is transitioning to this sustainable and low-emission generation source.

Contact Jacqueline Guevara Gil External Communications Adviser Email: jguevarag@eeb.com.co www.grupoenergiadebogota.com @GrupoEnergiaBog